HB4332 UL R 110 0 O AR O
HDSO09900188VACZ20188 b

99TH GENERAL ASSEMBLY

State of Illinois

2015 and 2016
HB4382

Introduced , by Rep. Deborah Conroy

SYNOPSIS AS INTRODUCED:

Appropriates $11,392,100 to the Department of Aging for
the administration of the Senior Meal Program. Effective
immediately.

HDS099 00188 VAC 20188 b

A BILL FOR



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

HB4382 HDS099 00188 VAC 20188 b

AN ACT concerning appropriations.

Be it enacted by the People of the State of lllinois, represented

in the General Assembly:

ARTICLE 1

Section 5. The following named amounts, or so much
thereof as may be necessary, respectively, are appropriated for
the ordinary and contingent expenses of the Department on
Aging:

DISTRIBUTIVE ITEMS
OPERATIONS
Payable from General Revenue Fund:
For expenses associated with Home Delivered
Meals (formula and non—-formula) ......oueeeeeeeeennn. 11,361,700
For Administrative Expenses of the
Senior Meal PrOgraAM. .. et eeeeeeeneeeeseeseesneoesansans 30,400

Total $11,392,100

ARTICLE 998

Section 998. The appropriation authority granted in this

Act shall be valid for costs incurred July 1, 2015 through June

30, 201e.



HB4382 -2- HDS099 00188 VAC 20188 b

ARTICLE 999

Section 999. Effective date. This Act takes effect upon

becoming law.



