

99TH GENERAL ASSEMBLY State of Illinois 2015 and 2016

HB4382

Introduced , by Rep. Deborah Conroy

SYNOPSIS AS INTRODUCED:

Appropriates \$11,392,100 to the Department of Aging for the administration of the Senior Meal Program. Effective immediately.

HDS099 00188 VAC 20188 b

20

30, 2016.

1 AN ACT concerning appropriations.

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Illinois, represented in the General Assembly:

4	ARTICLE 1
5	Section 5. The following named amounts, or so much
6	thereof as may be necessary, respectively, are appropriated for
7	the ordinary and contingent expenses of the Department on
8	Aging:
9	DISTRIBUTIVE ITEMS
10	OPERATIONS
11	Payable from General Revenue Fund:
12	For expenses associated with Home Delivered
13	Meals (formula and non-formula)11,361,700
14	For Administrative Expenses of the
15	Senior Meal Program30,400
16	Total \$11,392,100
17	ARTICLE 998
18	Section 998. The appropriation authority granted in this
19	Act shall be valid for costs incurred July 1, 2015 through June

1 ARTICLE 999

- 2 Section 999. Effective date. This Act takes effect upon
- 3 becoming law.